507751214 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7798362

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | QUITCLAIM AGREEMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| YIJIAN JIANG | 01/19/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GLAM AND GLITS NAIL DESIGN, INC. |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8700 SWIGERT CT. |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 109-209 |
| City: | BAKERSFIELD |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 93311 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D758737 |
| Patent Number: | D813551 |
| Patent Number: | D836444 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497564889

Email: matt@lappleubell.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW CHARLES LAPPLE

Address Line 1:19800 MACARTHUR BLVD., THIRD FLOORAddress Line 2:19800 MACARTHUR BLVD. THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1440-002800 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATTHEW C. LAPPLE |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew C. Lapple/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/15/2023 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page1.tif source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 507751214 REEL: 062760 FRAME: 0471

source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page3.tif source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page4.tif source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page5.tif source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page6.tif source=2023-01-23 Jiang YiJian Quitclaim assignment FULLY SIGNED#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 062760 FRAME: 0472

Intellectual Property Quitclaim Agreement

THIS QUITCLAIM AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the date signed below by and between Glam and Glits Nail Design, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 8700 Swigert Ct., Suite 109-209, Bakersfield, California, 93311, USA (the "Company"), and YiJian Jiang, a natural person residing in China (hereinafter "Assignor");

RECITALS:

WHEREAS the Company owns U.S. Design Patent Nos. D758,737; D813,551, and D836,444 ("the Glam and Glits Patents"); and

WHEREAS the Glam and Glits Patents each name Ana Katrina Tan and Khoa Duong as inventors ("the Inventors"); and

WHEREAS the Company, the Inventors, and Assignor all believe that the Glam and Glits Patents name the correct inventors; and

WHEREAS a third-party has asserted that Assignor is an unnamed inventor of the designs claimed in the Glam and Glits Patents ("the Third-Party Assertion"); and

WHEREAS the Assignor, the Inventors, and the Company dispute the Third-Party Assertion; and

WHEREAS, to the extent that Assignor is found to be an inventor, Assignor desires to assign to the Company all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Glam and Glits Patents and the designs claimed therein, including all associated intellectual property rights ("the Assets"), and the Company desires to accept such assignment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1

Section 1 TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 Conveyance of Rights. Assignor hereby transfers, grants, conveys, assigns, and relinquishes exclusively to the Company all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assets, in perpetuity (or for the longest period of time otherwise permitted by law), including the following businesses and properties.
 - All right, title, interest, and benefit (including to make, 1.1.1 use, or sell under patent law; to copy, adapt, distribute, display, and perform under copyright law; and to use and disclose under trade secret law) of Assignor in and to all United States and foreign patents and patent applications, all patentable designs therein, patent license rights, patentable inventions, trade secrets, trademarks, service marks, trade names (including, in the case of trademarks, service marks and trade names, all goodwill appertaining thereto), copyrights, technology licenses, know-how, confidential information, shop rights, and all other intellectual property rights owned or claimed by Assignor embodied in the Assets, specifically including (without limitation) the Glam and Glits Patents, including any and all rights to sue for and recover past and future monetary damages for infringement of the Assets.
 - 1.1.2 All right, title, interest, and benefit of Assignor and all powers and privileges of Assignor, in, to, and under all technical data, drawings, prototypes, engineering files, system documentation, flow charts, and design specifications acquired or developed by Assignor in connection with the development of the programming, inventions, processes, and apparatuses entailed by the Assets.
- **1.2 Acknowledgment of Rights.** In furtherance of this Agreement, Assignor hereby acknowledge that, from this date forward, the Company has succeeded to all of Assignor's right, title, and

PATENT REEL: 062760 FRAME: 0474 standing to:

- 1.2.1 receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Assets;
- 1.2.2 institute and prosecute all suits and proceedings and take all actions that the Company, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind in and to any and all of the Assets; and
- 1.2.3 defend and compromise any and all such actions, suits, or proceedings relating to such transferred and assigned rights, title, interest, and benefits, and do all other such acts and things in relation thereto as the Company, in its sole discretion, deems advisable.

Section 2 REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

- 2.1 Assignor represents and warrants that no consents of any other parties are necessary or appropriate under any agreements concerning any of the Assets in order for the transfer and assignment of any of the Assets under this Agreement to be legally effective.
- 2.2 Assignor makes this assignment of rights as a quitclaim.
 Assignor does not assert that he is a designer, inventor, or owner of any rights in or to the Glam and Glits Patents, the designs set forth in the Glam and Glits Patents, or any of the other Assets.
 Accordingly, Assignor makes no other representation or warranty regarding the Assets.

Section 3 MISCELLANEOUS

- 3.1 This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the parties hereto together with their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 3.2 This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in

PATENT REEL: 062760 FRAME: 0475

- accordance with, the law of the United States and California, except with respect to choice of law.
- 3.3 This Agreement merges and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, assurances, representations, and communications between or among the parties hereto concerning the matters set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement under seal the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

| Date: | |
|-------|-------------------------------------|
| | Jiang YiJian |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | The COMPANY |
| | Glam and Glits Nails Design, Inc. |
| | |
| Data | |
| Date: | D-u I/h a a Duan s |
| | By: Khoa Duong |
| | President & Chief Executive Officer |

IVWITALSS WHEREOF the parties have a known or of the Assessment

ASSIGNOR

1989 7.73 1 17

The COMPANY

Charlend City Valls Design 11

Date

Providence Constitution of the

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement under each a under seal the day and year first above written.

(5510×01

Date: 7573, 114 Jiana (1111)

The COMPANY

Glam and Glats Nails Design, Inc.

Date 12123

Bir Book Doors Consultation

Š